NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE – LISTENING SESSION REGARDING NETWORK ADEQUACY

The Commissioner of Insurance will conduct a public meeting on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>April 22</u>, <u>2014</u>, <u>beginning at 7:30 a.m.</u>

Carson Tahoe Regional Medical Center Bristlecone Room 1600 Medical Parkway Carson City, Nevada 89703

Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are encouraged to notify Sheri LeTourneau, in writing, at the Nevada Division of Insurance, 1818 E. College Parkway, Suite 103, Carson City, NV 89706, or by calling (775) 687-0771.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Explanation of the Division's authority and limitations regarding the regulation of Network Adequacy.
- 3. Special issues for consideration.
 - a. HMO and non-HMO Plans
 - b. Rural Community Networks
 - c. "Narrow" Networks
- 4. Public comment and discussion.
- 5. Adjournment.

Support material can be found online at the Nevada Division of Insurance website, http://doi.nv.gov/uploadedFiles/doinvgov/_public-documents/News-Notices/Regulations/Issue-Brief-on-Network-Adequacy.pdf.

Items may be taken out of order. The Commissioner of Insurance may combine two or more agenda items for consideration.

This notice and agenda has been posted on or before April 7, 2014 at the following locations: Principal Office of the Division of Insurance, 1818 E. College Parkway, Suite 103, Carson City, NV; the District Office of the Division of Insurance, 2501 E. Sahara Avenue, Suite 302, Las Vegas, NV, and the Nevada Division of Insurance website, http://doi.nv.gov.